HB 4053-1 (LC 139) 1/27/20 (CDT/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES (at the request of Multnomah County)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4053

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 18, delete "may" and insert "shall".

2 In line 20, delete "vaccinated" and insert "inoculated".

3 In line 21, delete "vaccinations" and insert "inoculations".

4 In line 23, delete "vaccination" and insert "inoculation".

 $\mathbf{5}$